
Addendum (v.09/2023) 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS #2023-13 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONSULTANT FOR 

REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT 
ADDENDUM NUMBER ONE 

December 12, 2023 

On December 5, 2023, the Oregon Institute of Technology (“Oregon Tech”) published Request for 
Proposals #2023-12 for Professional Services Consultant for Real Estate Development (“RFP”). 

Oregon Tech has found that it is in its interest to amend the RFP through the issuance of this Addendum 
Number One. Except as expressly amended below, all other terms and conditions of the original RFP 
shall remain unchanged.   

1. The Closing Date and Closing Time of the RFP is hereby extended to Thursday, January 11,
2024 at 1:00 PM Pacific Time.

Accordingly, the SCHEDULE OF EVENTS for the RFP is modified as follows (additions in
double underline; deletions in strikethrough):

RFP Issue Date ........................................................................ Tuesday, December 5, 2023 

Deadline for Protest of Specifications .................................... Friday, December 8, 2023 (5:00 P.M., PT) 

All Clarifying Questions Due ................................................. Friday, December 15, 2023 (5:00 P.M., PT) 

Notice of Interest Deadline ..................................................... Tuesday, December 19, 2023 (5:00 P.M., PT) 

Closing Date (Proposals Due) ................................................. Friday, January 5, 2024 Thursday, January 11, 
2024 (1:00 P.M., PT) 

Finalist Presentations (if required)  ......................................... Week of January 8, 2024 January 22, 2024 

Deadline for Protest of Award ................................................ Seven (7) calendar days after date 
on Notice of Award letter 

Anticipated Contract Begin Date ............................................ On or around February 1 15, 2024 

End of Addendum 

Klamath Falls: Portland-Metro: 
541.885.1133 (office) 503.821.1266 (office) 
3201 Campus Drive 
Klamath Falls, OR 97601 

27500 SW Parkway Avenue 
Wilsonville, OR  97070 


